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December 8, 2004
Mr. Kenneth F. Irek
9800 D Topanga Cyn Blvd. - #261
Chatsworth, CA 91311

Re:  New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund For Client Protection v. Kenneth F. Irek
Docket No.: MER-L-005664-94; Judgment No. J-082161-95; Our File No.: CPF-520

Dear Mr. Irek:

I'serve as Senior Counsel for the New J ersey Lawyers’ Fund for Client Protection (“Fund”).
The Fund obtained a Default Judgment against you in the amount of $5 ,000.00 on March 22, 1995.
A copy of the judgment was sent to your attention. You failed to respond. The Fund entered this
matter into the Comprehensive Enforcement Program (“CEP”). A notice was sent to your last
known address advising that you must contact the Fund or your matter would be scheduled for CEP.
You failed to contact the Fund, and the matter was scheduled for CEP on November 5 ,2004. You
failed to appear, nor did you contact me to discuss this matter. Please be advised that I am enclosing
an Order signed by the Honorable Patrick F. McManimon on November 5,2004. Judge McManimon
has issued a bench warrant for your arrest, and you will only be released from incarceration once you
pay the sum of $5,000.00.

In addition, the Court has granted relief to the Fund in that driving privileges can be
suspended if the Fund submits the appropriate documents to the Division of Motor Vehicles. Iam
enclosing a Notice of the Intent to Suspend your Driver’s License. It is essential that you contact me
within five (5) days of the date of this letter to resolve this issue. If I do not hear from you, then I
will take the necessary steps to have your driver’s license suspended.

Sincerely, ) .
{lameel £ )W/Af{g
DANIEL R. HENDI

DRH:sjb
Enclosure



SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
COMPREHENSIVE ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (CEP)

NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND
FOR CLIENT PROTECTION
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
P. O.Box 961

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0961

Telephone: (609) 984-7179

NAME: Mr. Kenneth F. Irek Date: _ December 8, 2004
9800 D #261 Topanga Cyn Blvd. -
Chatsworth, CA 91311 Case #: _MER-L-005664-94

RE: NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUSPEND DRIVER'S LICENSE/REVOKE NONRESIDENT
DRIVING PRIVILEGE OR POSTPONE OBTAINING A DRIVER'’S LICENSE

Your driver's license or nonresident driving privilege will be suspended; or if you currently do not
have a driver’s license, obtaining a driver’s license will be postponed in accordance with N.J.S.A. 2C:46-2 as
a consequence of nonpayment of court ordered monetary obligations. A bench warrant for your arrest
O May be issued

X Has been issued.

To avoid these consequences, you must pay $ 5.000.00 by _December 30, 2004 at the New Jersey
Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection listed above.

If your driver’s license becomes suspended as a result of this action, when this obligation is paid in
full, the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection will notify Motor Vehicle Services that you are
eligible for restoration of your driver's license in regard to this matter. You will receive a copy of the
Eligibility for Restoration of Driving Privilege Form. You are responsible for paying a $100.00 restoration
fee directly to the Motor Vehicle Division at the time you apply for restoration of the license.

For further information relating to having your driver’s license restored, after the New Jersey Lawyers'
Fund for Client Protection has determined your eligibility for restoration, please contact the State of New

Jersey, Motor Vehicle Division, Driver Control Services, P.O. Box 134, Trenton, NJ 08666-0134; telephone
number (609) 292-7500.

If your driver’s license is suspended, and i
suspended, you will be substantially fined an

u are convicted of operating a motor vehicle while
ce a period of imprisonment.

Daniel R."Hendi, Senior Counsel
Signature, Title

(4/98)AOC FORM CEP-41
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Superior Court of New Jersey
County of Mercer Civil Division

s
JUDE

JUDGMENT AND

CONSENTQRDER, .,
CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

SUPERIOR COURT OF N.J

NEW JERSEY LAWYERS’ FUNDFOR | Social Security # 152-42-8426 RECEIVED AND
CLIENT PROTECTION
V8 CPF-520 NOV 05 2004
Kenneth F, Irek Docket/Indictment/Accusation #: MER-L-0005664-94 \.; i
,——) %
IWIDE DEI PREORE I

Judgment #: J-082161-95

ot D DEPUTY.CLERK OF SUPERIOR COU(T
ers’ Fund .forfC_lientvPrqteqtiqn fgr g

Program by the New Jersey L »

e R B etumedUnclalmed
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant pay to the New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund for Client Protection ("the Fund")
the balance due of $5.000.00 payable at $ per effective / /

The Defendant shall keeﬁ the Fund informed of any change in Defendant's financial circumstances. Defendant shall also
advise the Fund of any change in Defendant's employment or residence.

If Defendant is thirty (3 0? days in arrears with any one (1) payment, then the whole balance becomes due and owing, and the

Fund may use any and all available means to collect it.

[ Financial Obligation Fulfilled.
T 1S ATSO ORDERED THAT-_

D JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED this day of 2004 on Docket Number MER-L-0005664-94

D $ - PAID AT HEARING. [0 A LUMP SUM PAYMENT OF § must bemadeby __ /_ /

D INCOME WITHHOLDING is ordered, and is binding on current and future income sources.

D LIEN be entered against proceeds from any settlement.

D EMPLOYMENT SEARCH contacts to be made per

D Days/hours county Ijail under the authority of the Labor Assistance Program or Enforced Community Service Program.
Cost to Defendant: $15.00 enroflment fee and $2.00 per day fee. Total fee: $ . Failure to comply may result in mandatory
incarceration ($ Condition of release). Start Date: i iy

m OTHER,‘MA_A'Q%_‘ Q'e—bri\.\.&;)\ \ﬁCu,/\)

D RELIST for return to Comprehensive Enforcement Proceedings on

A BENCH WARRANT for the Defendant is hereby recommended/ordered. The Defendant was properly noticed for court
pearance and failed to appear (service noted above). Defendant may be release from incarceration upon payment of $ SR




I HEREBY DECLARE THAT I UNDE  AND ALL PROVISIONS OF THIS RECO!  ENDATION/ORDER.

Defendant:
This order is being entered in default. Kenneth F. Irek

Witness :

So recommended to the Court by the Hearing Officer.
Name: BEVERLY BROWN SCHORR, ESQ. Sigeaglirer 1 A/ ,., a /Z[f_/@

SO ORDERED by the Court:
oot Y
Name: F. PATRICK MC MANIMON, J.S.C. Signature ; Date: /( /J‘/o

. FPAXRICK MC MANIMON, J.S.C.

PLEASE NOTIFY COURT OF DISABILITY ACCOMMODATION NEEDS



This “JUDGMENT AND CONSENT ORDER’
has the same date as the previous document, but the signature is different.
Seems this was the first copy and since it has cross-outs, it was re-typed

and re-signed.

Comment by Kenneth Irek
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é COMPREHENSIVE ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM

Superior Court of New Jerse
County of Mercer Civil Division

=@ JUDGMENT AND
@ CONSEMLAQRDER N

CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT
SUPERIOR COURT OF N.J.

NEW %SﬂTL&%E%gHND FOR Social Security # o
- CPF-520 NOV 05 2004
Kenneth F. Irek Docket/Indictment/Accusation #: MER-L-0005664-94 \
: —~=
Hearing Date: NOVEMBER 5, 2004 Judgment #: J-082161-95
- ) £ DEPUTY CLERK'D'OEF SU Pmsmo“ini'éﬁu'ﬁ

This matter has been opened to the Comprehensive Enforcement Program by the New Jersey Lawyers’ Fund for Client Protection for
an Ovder

Service upon which this order is based; -
Certified Mail - ] Signed by _“\. J: e O Refused I Returned Unclaimed
Regular Mail « Not Returned Returned Other =

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant pay to the New Jersey Lawyers’ F.l-l-I;d for Client Protection ("the Fund")
the balance due of $5,000.00 payable at § per effective / / :

The Defendant shall keep the Fund informed of any change in Defendant's financial circumstances. Defendant shall also
advise the Fund of any change in Defendant's employment or residence.

If Defendant is thirty (30) days in arrears with an one (1) payment, then the whole balance becomes due and owing, and the

Fund may use any and all available means to collect it, NS B

L1 Financial Obligation Fulfilled.

[TJS ATSO ORDERED THAT:
et ESED THA
D JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED this day of 2004 on Docket Number MER-L-0005664-94
Os PAID AT HEARING. [0 A LUMP SUM PAYMENT OF § must be madeby __ /__/ .

D INCOME WITHHOLDING is ordered, and is binding on current and future income sources.

D LIEN be entered against proceeds from any settlement,

[ EMPLOYMENT SEARCH contacts to be made per

Days/hours county jail under the authority of the Labor Assistance Program or Enforced Community Service Program
Cost to Defendant: $15.00 enrofllmcnt fee and $2.00 per day fee. Total fee: § . Fail ' i o
incarceration ($ - Condition of release). pStart)i)ate: R e SO SE S S P

D RELIST for return to Comprehensive Enforcement Proceedings on

M A BENCH WARRANT for the Defendant is hereb%

4 recommended/ordered. i
appearance and failed to appear (service noted above). ey be 1ol o Defendant was properly noticed for court

efendant may be release from incarceration upon payment of § fEaswns
S o




4 I'I.{}REBY DECLARE THAT I UNDERSTAND ALL PROVISIONS OF THIS RECOMMENDATION/ORDER.

Defendant:
This order is being entered in default. Kenneth F, Irek

Witness :

So recommended to the Court by the Hearing Officer.
Name: BEVERLY BROWN SCHORR, ESQ,

SO ORDERED by the Court:
Name: F. PATRICK MC MANIMON, J.S.C.

PLEASE NOTIFY COURT OF DISABILITY ACCOMMODATION NEEDS
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